RevisionNo. 01.4                                                      Issue Date:02/10/2007
             The Soil Instruments Vibrating Wire Arc Weldable Strain Gauge is used for measuring strain in steel
                members and consists of a coil assembly, vibrating wire element and two weldable anchors.
                     O-ring seals are utilised between the protective tube and the gauge end blocks to provide water
                      proofi ng and allow the tube to remain unstressed.
                      After installation, changes in strain are monitored by the coil assembly mounted on the gauge.
                 The gauges can be read individually or remotely/automatically as part of a data collection system.
DATASHEET ST2

Tel: +44(0)1825 765044 Fax: +44(0)1825 761740
Web: www.soil.co.uk Enquiries: sales@soil.co.uk
ORDERING INFORMATION
ARC-WELDABLE VIBRATING WIRE STRAIN GAUGE
ST2-1.1 Sensor with specifi ed cable length
ST2-1.2 Sensor with 3metre cable length
ST2-1.3 Sensor with 10metre cable length
ST2-1.4 Sensor with 25metre cable length
TOOLS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION
ST2-2.1 Installation kit (Includes setting jig & spacer)
CONNECTING CABLE AND FITTINGS
CA-3.1-4-IC 4 core, Instrument cable, 7/0.20, screened
CA-4.1 Joint sealing kit
CA-4.2 Coloured adhesive tapes
CA-4.3 Crimping tool
CA-4.4 Crimping sleeves
INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES
ST2-3.1 Mounting block sets (additional)
ST1-3.5 Nylon ties (additional)
READOUTS
RO-1-VW-3 Vibrating wire handheld readout
ARC WELDABLE VIBRATING WIRE SURFACE MOUNT STRAIN GAUGE